

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No. 235 of 2009 (CIS 110 /2023)
CNR No- WBDJ05000036-2023
State Vs. Binay Tamang and others

Order No.05

22.11.2023

Present: Accused no. 2, 3, 4 , 6 , 7, 8, 9 and 10 with Ld. Counsel.

Accused no.1 surrenders.

He is taken into custody.

Today is fixed for E/R and charge.

Copies of documents are supplied to the accused.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

Md. Ruknudin
ACJM, Kurseong.

Later:

The case record is taken up for consideration of Charge.

Heard both sides on the point of Charge.

Perused the FIR, charge-sheet and other materials on record.

Considering the materials sent U/S 173 of the Cr.P.C and the submissions of Ld. Counsels, this Court is of the view that there exists prima facie sufficient grounds for proceeding U/S 341/143/283/506 of IPC and r/w sec. 8(b) of N.H Act.

Hence, this Court frames charge under the aforesaid section accordingly against the accused person. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused person in a language understood by him to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The charge framed is record in separate sheet and kept with the record.

Issue summons upon CSW1 to CSW3.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

Md. Ruknudin
ACJM, Kurseong.

Later:

Ld. defence counsel moves bail petition and prays for bail.

Ld.APP raises no objection.

I have heard. Perused the petition and case record.

Considering nature and gravity of the alleged offence , stage of this case , chances of completion of Trial of this case. I am of the considered view to grant bail to this accused. So, accused Binay Tamang may find bail of of Rs.1000/- with one registered surety i.d to J/C 06/12/2023

Fix **14/02/2024** for evidence.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

Md. Ruknudin
ACJM, Kurseong.