

GR 235/2009 (CIS 110/2023)

Order no. 24
dated 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
All 10 accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira.
One accused person namely Dilip Chhetri is absent by filing petition u/s 355 BNSS.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate for the defense both are present.
No SR return in respect of CSW 4, 6 and 7.
Issue fresh summons upon them.
To **20.12.2025** for evidence.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM /Ksg.

ACJM/Ksg.